OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

Subject:-

Order dated 16.03.2021 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition No.534/2020 titled as Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Private Limited Vs. Union of India & Ors.

ORDER

In view of the instructions contained in Hon'ble High Court letter No.1020/Spl.Gaz.II.17 dated 13.08.2021 vide which directions were issued that each Presiding Officer of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal be allotted specific Police Stations for the purposes of filing Accident Information Reports (AIRs), Detailed Accident Reports (DARs) and timely re-allocate the same in case of any addition/withdrawn of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, the following Police Stations are re-allocated to the Presiding Officers of the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal for the purpose of filing Accident Information Reports (AIRs) and Detailed Accident Reports (DARs) etc:-

Sr.	Name of the Presiding Officer of MACT	Name of the Police Station
No.		
1.	Court of District & Sessions Judge-cum-Motor	GRPS, RPF
	Accident Claim Tribunal, Faridkot.	
2.	Court of Sh.Rajiv Kalra, Addl. District & Sessions	City Kotkapura, Sadar
	Judge-I-cum-Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,	Kotkapura, Baja Khana and
	Faridkot.	Sadiq.
3.	Court of Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Addl. District &	City Faridkot, Sadar
İ	Sessions Judge-II-cum-Motor Accident Claim	Faridkot and Jaitu SOC
	Tribunal, Faridkot.	Fazilka.

This order is in continuation of this office order dated 23.08.2023, issued vide Endst. No.2596/EB dated 23.08.2023.

The concerned Presiding Officers are directed to ensure compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court.

(Navjot Kaur)
District & Sessions Judge,
Faridkot
UID No. PB0067

Endst.No. 3305/EB Dated 19/10/2023

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, with reference to Hon'ble High Court letter No.1020 Spl./Gaz.II.17 dated 13.08.2021 and in continuation of this office Endst. No.2596/EB dated 23.08.2023.
- 2. All the Presiding Officers, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Faridkot;
- 3. All the Judicial Officers working in Faridkot Sessions Division including Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Faridkot;
- 4. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot;
- 5. The District Attorney, Faridkot;
- 6. The President, Bar Association, Faridkot & Jaitu;
- 7. Ahlmad of this Court;
- 8. Incharge, Computer Section/System Assistant/Counter Clerk of this office for information and necessary action.

Attaclant

Superintendent,
District & Sessions Court
Faridkot © 2 0 001 2020

(Navjot Kaur)
District & Sessions Judge,
Faridkot
UID No. PB0067